
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022379-2025 

Tender

Distribution Boards Replacement – UHL

Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-022379

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051648 

Published 16 May 2025, 4:32pm

Scope 

Description

Contractor is required to remove and replace existing distribution boards (only) from various
areas around site - Under croft and Green Zone (AOO & NOO block) at Lewisham These
distribution boards are to be removed and replaced to: 1 - Clear space in the Undercroft from
redundant equipment to make space for new services. 2- Replace end of life equipment to
comply with HTM requirement on electrical services

Total value (estimated)

£500,000 excluding VAT

£600,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022379-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022379-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 27 February 2026

Possible extension to 29 May 2026

9 months, 29 days

Description of possible extension:

the Authority can extend the contract by 3 months.

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

optional 3 month extension can be activated by the Authority.

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45317300 - Electrical installation work of electrical distribution apparatus

Contract locations

UKI - London



Page 3 to 6

Participation 

Conditions of participation

See Questionnaire 1, part of the tender pack.

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

10 June 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

11 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 4 to 6

https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/ProSpend__CustomCommunitiesLogin?startURL=/one/on
e.app#/alohaRedirect/apex/Supplier_Portal_2019

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Technical = 50% Social Value = 10% Commercial = 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust

https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/ProSpend__CustomCommunitiesLogin?startURL=/one/one.app#/alohaRedirect/apex/Supplier_Portal_2019
https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/ProSpend__CustomCommunitiesLogin?startURL=/one/one.app#/alohaRedirect/apex/Supplier_Portal_2019


Page 5 to 6

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWX-8443-ZQYT

High Street

London

SE13 6LH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Daniel Stride

Email: d.stride@nhs.net

Website: https://www.health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Summary of their role in this procurement: managing the procurement.

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZC-6438-DGPX

Great Maze Pond

mailto:d.stride@nhs.net
https://www.health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 6 to 6

London

SE1 9RT

United Kingdom

Contact name: Daniel Stride

Email: d.stride@nhs.net

Website: https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Contact organisation 

Contact Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:d.stride@nhs.net
https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust

	Other organisation
	Guy&#039;s and St Thomas&#039; NHS Foundation Trust

	Contact organisation

		2025-06-10T06:44:07+0100
	TCPDF




